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2 224 M Orienteers Do It In The Bush Aaron Prince Jamie Stewart 1620 1620 1250 1250 2870 1
2 237 MX Wheelie Freelie & Spokie Dokie Chris Forne Emily Wall 1260 60 1200 1090 1090 2290 2
3 308 M Second Edition Nick Treadgold Mark Treadgold Sean Thomson 1130 1130 1140 1140 2270 3
2 226 W Sia and Sara Sara Wallen Sia Svendsen 1210 1210 1030 1030 2240 4
2 252 VM Aged Concern Craig Starnes Ant Bradshaw 1210 1210 990 990 2200 5

2 215 VM Grucesom Twosom Bruce Meder Gordon Smith 1090 1090 1020 1020 2110 6

3 317 VM Mudhutters Mark Minehan Julian Minehan Steve Dean 1020 1020 1060 1060 2080 7

2 214 M Team Rimskinz Murray Dwyer John Fink 870 870 1170 40 1130 2000 8
2 205 MX French Connection Ilda Inglis Sandy Inglis 1290 60 1230 770 770 2000 9
4 401 M Lost in Space Brad Nolan Chris O'Leary Tim Mulliner Hamish Southcott 1090 1090 900 900 1990 10

3 311 VM Team Bobitt John Griffin Andrew Thompson Geoff Hay 1080 1080 870 870 1950 11
2 221 M The Well Duns Jonathan Coakley Julian Cox 1170 100 1070 870 870 1940 12
2 241 M Attitude Matters Shane Thrower Paul Davies 790 790 1130 1130 1920 13
3 301 MX Peter Keller Peter Keller Christine Cameron Syd Woods 970 970 940 940 1910 14
3 305 M Team Chuck Norris Barryn 'Chuck' Westfield Nic "Norris" Bedford Steve Mark 980 180 800 1100 1100 1900 15
2 258 M Disorientated Crispin Schurr Roy Hawthorne 1180 1180 670 670 1850 16
2 228 M Westies Scott Williams Ian Pattinson 1020 1020 820 820 1840 17
3 313 MX Who's on my team anyway? Stephanie Bayly Mike Plank Nick Rodriguez 910 910 910 910 1820 18
2 202 MX Ground Effect Peddly Intents Craig Tolson Bridget McMillan 870 870 940 940 1810 19
2 257 MX Greg and Tina Tina Armstrong Greg Seaton 890 70 820 990 990 1810 20
2 251 C Solid Energy Coasting Coasters Tim Sikma Clint Siggins 790 790 1000 1000 1790 21
3 306 M Here's Ken Jeff Page Phil Page Ken Page 870 870 920 920 1790 22
3 314 M SCARC Steve Earnshaw Graeme Fraser Bill Taine 990 990 800 800 1790 23
2 235 VM Over the Hill Andy Buchanan Dave Laurie 830 830 950 950 1780 24
2 232 VM 2 Bent Cranks on E.P.O Alister Metherell Bill McSweeney 1070 100 970 790 790 1760 25
2 256 W Bike-a-little Talk-a-lot Kathryn Newbery Helen Thorrold 880 880 860 860 1740 26
3 307 VM Tres Hermanos Locos Martin Kennedy Stephen Kennedy Chris Kennedy 890 890 840 840 1730 27
4 402 M 2 Hards & 2 Softs Iain Miller Wayne Henderson Barry Donaldson Blair Clatworthy 820 820 910 910 1730 28
3 315 MX The Revolvers Tim Ensor Gillian Ensor Paul Button 910 910 800 800 1710 29
2 229 VM Headless chickens Matt Farrar Ian Paintin 1020 1020 670 670 1690 30
2 246 VM No Idea Eric Jacomb Greg Bristow 920 920 850 90 760 1680 31
2 211 MX Czech Mates Mila Brodina Lucie Urbancova 820 30 790 890 890 1680 32
2 212 W Up the Mountain without a Pedal Emma Bradley Karen Gray 720 720 890 890 1610 33
2 210 MX HOTteams.co.nz Nora Audra Ian Edmond 1100 1100 600 100 500 1600 34
2 245 VW Fantastic Foresters Ket Bradshaw Josie Boland 700 700 890 890 1590 35
3 304 MX Team Steak & Cheese Rob Noble Richard Wearne Eimear Brogan 760 760 790 790 1550 36
2 236 M The Jehovas Riders Andrew Laurie Mike Shatford 840 150 690 860 860 1550 37
2 231 C Farqar craig dent andrew simpson 890 190 700 840 840 1540 38
2 242 M team last minute Al Quinn Geoff Currie 910 50 860 680 680 1540 39
2 238 M achilles healers Aaron Webb David Taylor 710 710 830 830 1540 40
2 208 W Hot Babes aka Dust Eaters Hazel Hore Trish Hann 640 640 860 860 1500 41
2 206 MX Ronnie's Boy Murray Lobb Julie Ponsonby 840 60 780 760 60 700 1480 42
2 250 VM Motovated DnA Greg Morehouse Brian Parker 750 750 720 720 1470 43
2 244 MX Navitrons Jo Laurenson Gareth Hide 690 150 540 920 920 1460 44
2 247 M Team Conal Boland-Bristow Conal Boland-Bristow Tim Farrant 900 370 530 920 920 1450 45
2 203 MX Nelson Chaingang Juliet Westbury Adrian Cupit 700 700 740 740 1440 46
2 204 MX Morning Glory Claire heppenstall Chris Heppenstall 700 230 470 970 970 1440 47
4 404 MX LSD Trippers Graham Allan Lisa Pilkington Sarah Denny Mike Moss 840 80 760 760 80 680 1440 48
2 213 MX Sparkling Duet Ritchie Williams Rae-Anne Kurucz 710 190 520 910 910 1430 49
3 309 M 3 DOG NIGHT Glen (Bones) Johnson Hamish Thomas Andrew McKellar 910 910 510 510 1420 50
2 248 VM BiPod Shuffle Andy Backhouse Trevor James 950 590 360 1050 1050 1410 51



2 230 MX Carnies Kevin Nicholas Hilary Cave 590 590 750 750 1340 52
2 217 W Single Track Vivienne Prince Jackie Prince 750 310 440 870 870 1310 53
2 259 M Lost In Frustration Kerry Hoglund John Thornton 970 970 300 300 1270 54
4 406 VM The B Team Andrew Slaven  Simon Newberry Ian Hunt James Anderson 690 690 580 580 1270 55
2 240 MX Last Minute Lunacy Matt Sherwood Jo Holden 600 600 650 650 1250 56
2 220 C Confused Club Sean Elvines Jane Whyte 450 450 790 790 1240 57
2 218 M Twisted Spokes Chris Gadd Synco Reynders 660 660 570 570 1230 58
3 319 M Fuelled By Alcohol Kyle Thomas  James Donaldson Robin Jenkinson 750 750 480 480 1230 59
2 227 VW Underground Caren Butler Michele Laing 900 190 710 500 500 1210 60
2 225 C Top 10 Gray Matt Levin Steph Levin 740 740 460 460 1200 61
2 243 W Westie Girls. Leisa Williams Alana Pattinson 790 790 430 20 410 1200 62
3 303 VW Sly Foxes Heather Bushaway Nicky Page Nicky Dravitzki 630 630 550 550 1180 63
3 310 C Gen-i - Beyond Today Gavin Lowe Mark Watson Lee Burbery 830 400 430 750 750 1180 64
4 403 MX No Gayns Peter King Dean Corry Lisa Spiers Duncan Hurren 570 570 550 550 1120 65
3 302 M Team Aaron Cunniffee Derek Hann Aaron Cunniffee Dominic Dravitski 870 370 500 610 610 1110 66
2 209 MX Muppet & Eijit James Dowle Sarah Findlater 630 630 460 460 1090 67
3 312 VM The Crazed Contour Crawlers Tony Jackson Steve Manning Dr James White 680 340 340 730 730 1070 68
2 249 VM Ralphee and the REV Bruce Whale Steve Petty 680 680 380 380 1060 69
3 316 VM Domo Arigato Sparrow Lines John Hutching Bernd Pummer 960 500 460 640 40 600 1060 70
2 234 MX The Hagar's Michael Hagar Jo Mitchell 330 330 690 690 1020 71
2 207 M No Eyed Deers Rob Kay Hamish Kay 1020 680 340 650 650 990 72
2 261 VM 2 Old Shuckers Mark Nicoll Murray Stark 690 160 530 440 440 970 73
2 253 W The Little Vixes Vicki Connor Vicky Robertson 950 780 170 740 740 910 74
2 233 M Makara Peak Mudslingers Simon Kennett John Randal 1420 1540 0 900 900 900 75
2 216 W Igor Jana Newman Kerry Wray 660 70 590 300 300 890 76
2 239 W cyclo-killers Alex James Cecilia Kirk 640 520 120 760 760 880 77
2 255 MX Sweaty Bollocks charlotte martin Luke Hoetjes 540 540 220 220 760 78
2 222 VM Numero duo Duncan Webb ken webb 490 0 0 520 520 520 79
2 254 MX Hammer & Thongs Natasha Hammer David Hammer 240 0 0 420 420 420 80
2 201 MX I Want To Ride My Bicycle Myra Daly Graham Fennell 410 410 530 0 410 81
2 219 W Accident and Emergency Amy Winter Emma Winter 480 0 0 250 250 250 82
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MENS
2 224 M Orienteers Do It In The Bush Aaron Prince Jamie Stewart 1620 1620 1250 1250 2870 1
3 308 M Second Edition Nick Treadgold Mark Treadgold Sean Thomson 1130 1130 1140 1140 2270 2
2 214 M Team Rimskinz Murray Dwyer John Fink 870 870 1170 40 1130 2000 3
4 401 M Lost in Space Brad Nolan Chris O'Leary Tim Mulliner Hamish Southcott 1090 1090 900 900 1990 4
2 221 M The Well Duns Jonathan Coakley Julian Cox 1170 100 1070 870 870 1940 5

2 241 M Attitude Matters Shane Thrower Paul Davies 790 790 1130 1130 1920 6

3 305 M Team Chuck Norris Barryn 'Chuck' Westfield Nic "Norris" Bedford Steve Mark 980 180 800 1100 1100 1900 7

2 258 M Disorientated Crispin Schurr Roy Hawthorne 1180 1180 670 670 1850 8
2 228 M Westies Scott Williams Ian Pattinson 1020 1020 820 820 1840 9
3 306 M Here's Ken Jeff Page Phil Page Ken Page 870 870 920 920 1790 10

3 314 M SCARC Steve Earnshaw Graeme Fraser Bill Taine 990 990 800 800 1790 11
4 402 M 2 Hards & 2 Softs Iain Miller Wayne Henderson Barry Donaldson Blair Clatworthy 820 820 910 910 1730 12
2 236 M The Jehovas Riders Andrew Laurie Mike Shatford 840 150 690 860 860 1550 13
2 242 M team last minute Al Quinn Geoff Currie 910 50 860 680 680 1540 14
2 238 M achilles healers Aaron Webb David Taylor 710 710 830 830 1540 15
2 247 M Team Conal Boland-Bristow Conal Boland-Bristow Tim Farrant 900 370 530 920 920 1450 16
3 309 M 3 DOG NIGHT Glen (Bones) Johnson Hamish Thomas Andrew McKellar 910 910 510 510 1420 17
2 259 M Lost In Frustration Kerry Hoglund John Thornton 970 970 300 300 1270 18
2 218 M Twisted Spokes Chris Gadd Synco Reynders 660 660 570 570 1230 19
3 319 M Fuelled By Alcohol Kyle Thomas  James Donaldson Robin Jenkinson 750 750 480 480 1230 20
3 302 M Team Aaron Cunniffee Derek Hann Aaron Cunniffee Dominic Dravitski 870 370 500 610 610 1110 21
2 207 M No Eyed Deers Rob Kay Hamish Kay 1020 680 340 650 650 990 22
2 233 M Makara Peak Mudslingers Simon Kennett John Randal 1420 1540 0 900 900 900 23

WOMENS
2 226 W Sia and Sara Sara Wallen Sia Svendsen 1210 1210 1030 1030 2240 1
2 256 W Bike-a-little Talk-a-lot Kathryn Newbery Helen Thorrold 880 880 860 860 1740 2
2 212 W Up the Mountain without a Pedal Emma Bradley Karen Gray 720 720 890 890 1610 3
2 208 W Hot Babes aka Dust Eaters Hazel Hore Trish Hann 640 640 860 860 1500 4
2 217 W Single Track Vivienne Prince Jackie Prince 750 310 440 870 870 1310 5
2 243 W Westie Girls. Leisa Williams Alana Pattinson 790 790 430 20 410 1200 6
2 253 W The Little Vixes Vicki Connor Vicky Robertson 950 780 170 740 740 910 7
2 216 W Igor Jana Newman Kerry Wray 660 70 590 300 300 890 8
2 239 W cyclo-killers Alex James Cecilia Kirk 640 520 120 760 760 880 9
2 219 W Accident and Emergency Amy Winter Emma Winter 480 0 0 250 250 250 10

MIXED
2 237 MX Wheelie Freelie & Spokie Dokie Chris Forne Emily Wall 1260 60 1200 1090 1090 2290 1
2 205 MX French Connection Ilda Inglis Sandy Inglis 1290 60 1230 770 770 2000 2
3 301 MX Peter Keller Peter Keller Christine Cameron Syd Woods 970 970 940 940 1910 3
3 313 MX Who's on my team anyway? Stephanie Bayly Mike Plank Nick Rodriguez 910 910 910 910 1820 4
2 202 MX Ground Effect Peddly Intents Craig Tolson Bridget McMillan 870 870 940 940 1810 5
2 257 MX Greg and Tina Tina Armstrong Greg Seaton 890 70 820 990 990 1810 6
3 315 MX The Revolvers Tim Ensor Gillian Ensor Paul Button 910 910 800 800 1710 7
2 211 MX Czech Mates Mila Brodina Lucie Urbancova 820 30 790 890 890 1680 8
2 210 MX HOTteams.co.nz Nora Audra Ian Edmond 1100 1100 600 100 500 1600 9
3 304 MX Team Steak & Cheese Rob Noble Richard Wearne Eimear Brogan 760 760 790 790 1550 10
2 206 MX Ronnie's Boy Murray Lobb Julie Ponsonby 840 60 780 760 60 700 1480 11
2 244 MX Navitrons Jo Laurenson Gareth Hide 690 150 540 920 920 1460 12
2 203 MX Nelson Chaingang Juliet Westbury Adrian Cupit 700 700 740 740 1440 13
2 204 MX Morning Glory Claire heppenstall Chris Heppenstall 700 230 470 970 970 1440 14
4 404 MX LSD Trippers Graham Allan Lisa Pilkington Sarah Denny Mike Moss 840 80 760 760 80 680 1440 15



2 213 MX Sparkling Duet Ritchie Williams Rae-Anne Kurucz 710 190 520 910 910 1430 16
2 230 MX Carnies Kevin Nicholas Hilary Cave 590 590 750 750 1340 17
2 240 MX Last Minute Lunacy Matt Sherwood Jo Holden 600 600 650 650 1250 18
4 403 MX No Gayns Peter King Dean Corry Lisa Spiers Duncan Hurren 570 570 550 550 1120 19
2 209 MX Muppet & Eijit James Dowle Sarah Findlater 630 630 460 460 1090 20
2 234 MX The Hagar's Michael Hagar Jo Mitchell 330 330 690 690 1020 21
2 255 MX Sweaty Bollocks charlotte martin Luke Hoetjes 540 540 220 220 760 22
2 254 MX Hammer & Thongs Natasha Hammer David Hammer 240 0 0 420 420 420 23
2 201 MX I Want To Ride My Bicycle Myra Daly Graham Fennell 410 410 530 0 410 24

VET MEN
2 252 VM Aged Concern Craig Starnes Ant Bradshaw 1210 1210 990 990 2200 1
2 215 VM Grucesom Twosom Bruce Meder Gordon Smith 1090 1090 1020 1020 2110 2
3 317 VM Mudhutters Mark Minehan Julian Minehan Steve Dean 1020 1020 1060 1060 2080 3
3 311 VM Team Bobitt John Griffin Andrew Thompson Geoff Hay 1080 1080 870 870 1950 4
2 235 VM Over the Hill Andy Buchanan Dave Laurie 830 830 950 950 1780 5
2 232 VM 2 Bent Cranks on E.P.O Alister Metherell Bill McSweeney 1070 100 970 790 790 1760 6
3 307 VM Tres Hermanos Locos Martin Kennedy Stephen Kennedy Chris Kennedy 890 890 840 840 1730 7
2 229 VM Headless chickens Matt Farrar Ian Paintin 1020 1020 670 670 1690 8
2 246 VM No Idea Eric Jacomb Greg Bristow 920 920 850 90 760 1680 9
2 250 VM Motovated DnA Greg Morehouse Brian Parker 750 750 720 720 1470 10
2 248 VM BiPod Shuffle Andy Backhouse Trevor James 950 590 360 1050 1050 1410 11
4 406 VM The B Team Andrew Slaven  Simon Newberry Ian Hunt James Anderson 690 690 580 580 1270 12
3 312 VM The Crazed Contour Crawlers Tony Jackson Steve Manning Dr James White 680 340 340 730 730 1070 13
2 249 VM Ralphee and the REV Bruce Whale Steve Petty 680 680 380 380 1060 14
3 316 VM Domo Arigato Sparrow Lines John Hutching Bernd Pummer 960 500 460 640 40 600 1060 15
2 261 VM 2 Old Shuckers Mark Nicoll Murray Stark 690 160 530 440 440 970 16
2 222 VM Numero duo Duncan Webb ken webb 490 0 0 520 520 520 17

VET WOMEN
2 245 VW Fantastic Foresters Ket Bradshaw Josie Boland 700 700 890 890 1590 1
2 227 VW Underground Caren Butler Michele Laing 900 190 710 500 500 1210 2
3 303 VW Sly Foxes Heather Bushaway Nicky Page Nicky Dravitzki 630 630 550 550 1180 3

CORPORATE
2 251 C Solid Energy Coasting Coasters Tim Sikma Clint Siggins 790 790 1000 1000 1790 1
2 231 C Farqar craig dent andrew simpson 890 190 700 840 840 1540 2
2 220 C Confused Club Sean Elvines Jane Whyte 450 450 790 790 1240 3
2 225 C Top 10 Gray Matt Levin Steph Levin 740 740 460 460 1200 4
3 310 C Gen-i - Beyond Today Gavin Lowe Mark Watson Lee Burbery 830 400 430 750 750 1180 5


